

# MARKET RELEASE

6 November 2014

## **Crater Gold Mining Limited**

## TRADING HALT

The securities of Crater Gold Mining Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of commencement of normal trading on Monday, 10 November 2014, or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: CGN

Shannon Hong Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance



Registered Office and Postal Address

Crater Gold Mining Limited ABN 75 067 519 779

Level 4, 15-17 Young St Sydney, NSW, 2000 Australia Ph (02) 9241 4224 Fax (02) 9252 2335

6 November 2014

Ms Shannon Hong Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street Sydney, NSW 2000

Dear Shannon

### **Trading Halt Request**

I confirm Crater Gold Mining Limited ("CGN")'s request for a trading halt. CGN provides the following information:

- 1. The reason for the request is that CGN has been notified of a significant development in relation to its High Grade Zone, Crater Mountain, PNG Gold Project, notably the grant of a Mining Lease for the Project, but is still clarifying certain details relating to the matter before making a definitive announcement to the Market.
- 2. CGN expects the trading halt to last until some time today.
- 3. CGN expects that the trading halt will be ended by CGN's announcement to the Market of details of the significant development in relation to its High Grade Zone, Crater Mountain, PNG Gold Project.
- 4. CGN is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

#### Yours Faithfully CRATER GOLD MINING LIMITED

Lonon

John Lemon Company Secretary